Rule 2.29 Farm 2.16B

The Insolvency Act 1986 u 6 B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

CMOQ Global Limited 04335488

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,

Compantes Court 3361 of 2016

(full name of court)

{a) Insert full We (a)
name(s) and P M Saville K J Coates C M Wilhamson
address(es) of AlixPartners AlixPartners AlixPartners
administrator(s)

6 New Street Square 6 New Street Square The Zenith Bullding

London London 26 Spring Gardens

EC4A 3BF EC4A 3BF Manchester

M2 1AB

attach a copy of -

*Delete as *the statement(s} of affairs
applcable

in respect of the administration of the above company

Signed {0 Yo~
Joint Administrators
Dated 13 ¢rdv
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Rakhil Abrol
information in the box opposite but If you | AlixPartners
do, it will help Companies House to The Zenith Building
contact you If there I1s a query on the 26 Spring Gardens
form The contact information that you Manchester
give will be visible to searchers of the M2 1AB
public record
+44 (0) 161 838 4500
DX Number DX Exchange
| When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
= Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
g
[
g *ASBCEFST* —
A28 16/07/2016 #1214

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 28

{a} Insert name
and address and
registered office
of the company

{b} Insert date

Form 2.148

Statement of affairs

|
Name of Company Company number |
CMO Global LTD 4335488
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court, 3361 of 2016
The Strand, London

Statement as to the affairs of CMO Global LTD, Level 25,
Millbank, 21-24 Millbank Tower, London SW1P 4QF

on the {b) 21 June 2016
the date that the company entered admmistration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at {b} 21 June 2016 the date that the
company entered admimstration

Full name p\g_‘m; CE_ RA R >

Signed e

Dated oY1 R-{ 2016




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS As of 20/6/16
Book Value Estimated to
Reshse
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge.
Customner lists - 1
Goodwill . 1
Intellectual property - 1
- 3
Less Due to secured creditor (19,410,038) {19,444,444)
Interest due at 20/6/16 (5,485,548)
Surplus / {Shortfall) to secured creditar (24,895,586) (19,444,441}
Assets subject to floating charge
Fixtures & Frtings 41,162
Motor vehicles -
Stock -
Computer Equipment -
Book debts - 1
VAT refund -
Cash at bank 545,555 749,923
Intercompany debt 213,986
Bank interest -
Accrued Income 22,183
Accounts Receivable, Less Bad Debt Prowision 185,172 10,175
Prepayments 317,538
Inter Company US Comphliance LLC 44,333
Estimated total assets available for preferental creditars 1,369,928 760,099

Signature w . Date O.\“l D‘-}-‘ o6
‘>




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated otal assets available for preferential creditors
(Carried from page A)

Liabliities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated defidency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated presenbed part of net property where applicable {brought down)

Total assets avaitable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfail to floating charge
holders)

Accounts Payable

Credit Cards

German Payroll Tax Liabihty

Inter Company CMO Compliance LL
Accruals

Deferred income

intercompary CMO Australia

Loan from International

French Payroll Tax Liability

PAYE / Ni to HMRC

VAT Control

Estimated defldency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excdluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder {brought down)

Estimated deficency/surplus as regards creditors
issued and called up share capital

Estimated total defidency/surplus as regards members

As of 20/6/16
Book Value Estimated to
Realise

£ £
1,369,928 760,099
1,369,928 760,099
276,986 155,020
1,092,943 605,079
{24,895,586) {19,444,441)
(23,802,644) (18,839,362)
276,986 155,020
276,985 155,020
{716,156} (736,156)
{518) {518)
{4,288) {4,288)
(816,625} (816,625}
(298,259) (298,259)
(462,285) (462,285)
(1,311,292} (1,311,292)
(1,195,156} {1,195,156)
(41,260) {41,260)
(52,236} {52,236}
94,398 94,398
(4,526,691) {4,648,657)
(23,802,644) {18,839,362)
{28,329.334) (23,488,018)
(70} {100)
{28,329,405) {23,488,118})

Signature ) Date

os | it 1016



COMPANY CREDITORS

Note* You must indude ali creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chatte! leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts pald In advance of the supply of goods or services and
creditors clalming retention of title over property in the tompany's possession

Amount of Amount of | Datails of any security heid by | Data security Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address {with postcode) debt USD debt GBP credltor glven security £
Adobe Systems Adobe Systems Saftware Irefand Ltd , 4 6 Rlverwalk, Citywest Buslness Park Dublln 24, Ireland 060 042
Altlcs Francs 39 Rue de Courcelles, 75008, Parls, France 1543 Q9 1088 68/
Alvarez ard Marsal Ona Finshury Circus, London, EC2M 7EB 4200 00 286775
Ul, Ziotyeh Dgbdw 5, 03-019 Warszawa, Poland
Bartosx Niwinsk} -0 81 -0 43
apno 3 Hardman Street Manchester, UK, M3 3AT 14 354 10 10108 42
CBRE CBRE Limited Asset Services Padflc Housa, 70 Welllngton Street, Glasgow G2 BUA, UK 24,171 90 17 022 48]
Clirtxoniing Chalfont Park House, Chalfont Park, Gerrards Cross 519 6DZ, United Kingdom 2,086 63 1435 u;
City & Suburban Cleaning Services Top Meadow, Labour-in-Valn Road, Wratham, Kent, TN15 7NY, UX 516 14 383 sm
CITY OF WESTMINSTER Westminster City Councll, Business Rates, PO Box 387, Erlth, UK, DAS 9EY 83,420 62 68,747 08
Corrpatex The Powerhouse & 87 West Street & Harrow-on-the-HIll # HA1 3€L Middlesex 1667 98 1,174 61
Concur gs (noth |8V Concur Holdings (Natherlands) B ¥, Barbara Strozzilaan 101, 1083 HN Amsterdam, The Netherlands 957 18 87407
Daryl Orts 60 Elgin Manslons, Elgin Avenue, london, W9 1)Q, 027083 653438
The Plnnacle, 150 Midsuramer Boulevard MILTON KEYNES Buckinghamshire, MK9 1FB, UNITED
Datoltte Audlt KINGOOM 56,220 00 39 51 54
Digital River Digltal River Ireland, Ltd Unit 153 Shannon Free Zone Shannon, CO Clare, ireland 1,169 28/ £30.60
FinanclsiForce FinandalFatce com, Inc., ING Bank N v, London Branch, 60 London Wall, Landon, ECIM 5TQ 12,927 80/ 9,103 94
HLB HAMT Sulte 1801, City Tower 2, Shelkh Zayed Road, Dubal-UAE 30368 214 07|
HM Revenue & Customs, Mid 51ze Business Caseflow, Carporation Tax Services, BX9 1AX, United
HMRC KIngdom 1606 07 1,194 42
Holgor Kebter Adlerstrassa 76 D-65193, Wlesbaden, Germany 2 500 44 176087
Inflexion 9 Mandevllle Place, London, UK, W1U 3AY 12,444 55 8,783.77
Inflexton Private Equity 9 Mandeviile Place, London, UK, W1U JAY 34,101 10 24,087 54
Jnncathisr 20 rue Singer 75016 Paris, France 514 11 22120
Joy Kim 1,451 80 102238
John Higgs 2 Rawal Villas, 64/11 Moo & Viset Road, Tambon Rawai, Amphur Muang, 83130, Phuket, Thalland oA 018
|Linkodin Lnkedin Ireland, Gardner House, Wilton Place, Dyblin 2, lreland 303588 213783
Magister Advisars L, 45 Broadwick Street, London W1F 9GW
Magister Advisars LLP 18,000 00/ 12,670 05
Markoto USD Marketa EMEA Ltd , Cairn House, South Country Business Park, Leopardstown, Oublin 1B, (reland 16148 13 10 658 30
Rom} Expanso 247 Grande rye 92380 Garches, France 323 45 2778
RowardGnteway Aeward Gateway [UK) Ltd, 90 Westhourne Grove, London, W2 SRT, UK 21 000 00 14,788 13
server space ServerSpace Umited, Unlt 23 Angel Gate, City Road, islington, London EC1V 20T B4 501 59 45,485 B1
Taylor Weasing Taylor Wessing LLP, 5 New Street Square, London, UK, EC4A 3TW 578 400 15/ 407,324 05|
TET LTD TET LTD, Laser House, 131 - 140 Goswell Road, Londan, UK, ECLV 7DY UK 1 980 33 1 360 31
The Change Parinsrs LTO The Change Partners Recruitment Ltd , Office 312, 117 Waterloo Road, Londen, UK SE1 BUL 23 40000 18 478 87
The Elvetham The Elvetham Hotel, Hartley Wintnay, Hampshire, UK, RG27 8AS 818 20 576X




g [30 =

- ameuds

00 & 000 00 ¢ £5 €BL'L6 19°C58BET SORHIGEN [|0JARd jRIOL
00 0 97 09Z'TY £ 68585 SIUEL] ‘SiIEd ‘GDOSL 'S2j924n0D 9P ANY GE 5| SSAIPPY 95Ul Sy J311ddns YRAOIYL pIRIWEY Amaen xnL osfng yauedy
T LBy S5 /80’9 naer) XeL foihvd UNLLIeD)
[eenuaz) 06~ 00 ¥6 / €€ 190 Xed « (MSIP) EEL~ 00 ¥6 / EE T 0 X2
(aenuaz) 0-00v6/ESTHO 1AL« (MAAPIEE-00V6 /EEVSD PL
00 0 6 a%joyuten
59 GE22S £9'vL10L SYWHOI INT ZAVd
80 3p0) VoS ‘GEOTOOTT JOGUWNN JUNCITY ‘PINBLIAGUWN) JBIAH S| uc[lewsojul juegd  dHS pI3
00 ¢ 1 'UCpUOT ‘Bae|d |IYUINYD T ‘“Od Jueg shejdueg S| ssaippe Jueq 1ng 'ssaippe jeajsiyd oN
3 Ajnass uang doypasn 489 199 asn iqap - [oponsod yim) ssoppy U R[D 20 J0TPAS] JO BWIUN
joanjep Ayinaas a3eqg § Aq piay Anaes Aue jo sjiejag | jo aunouny 0 Junowy
IWTLOTEIE'E |16 I9LBTLT  (RoupRs Aurdwodsy) (2oL
PO OTLGL | LS TEVI69'T dOY dTMS Jomal YURqIINA $Z-TZ "JURQIIIN ‘ST 19A31T TRUDHELIU] o) UTD
ZYIBZIIE L 96 EEQ'298'T BIRNSNY 'P00E “SLODIA 'DUINDGISN ‘PEOY BN 1S ZEY ono Aud Ul
20 rEeRIe 8E'L09'EST'T VSN ‘0SEOE WO ‘BIUeNy ‘PecY SIPLYLON SOE 1421080 SOPUYIION| 11 eouliimed O3 Ausdied sy
3 Randes uang 1031pae 48D iqep asn kep (aponsod yi m) ssa.ppy UERW| BYY 1O JOI[PE.D O BWIEN
joonp | Ayunaas eyeqg | Aqg piay Ajpnass Aue jo sjielag | jounowy | jo junowy
00 0 9 951'9TL QUIVE'9I0T  [siqedeg s3unody |exo) |
15 e 00 9.¥ 9051¥Q NN 'pICJIEQ ‘PECH PlRYITEW £ ‘NIIWISTIM| NaZu2583M|
orLigu 00081 24 AFE WTD3 4N ‘ubpuol ‘peoy uopduyied Sf ‘10014 pUnRCI9 PI XRUTRIAA
ezl Q9 04 6180 2210) M09S ‘nT weuuey QS0 SNMHIVIUIA
‘o.-uriayay ‘Op¥ (Buop-ipaeq ‘emol 1sam 3pja Jaa) 00504 ‘4 KT P11 E2eld $53uNg 0035
0% 88L 0e0zZL | 6190 e3a10) noss ‘ni-weuduey T0I04WTUDA
‘0)-urIYI] .hvv {Fuop-jyparg ‘Jamoy Wak Spig 133033 02504 4 1T) PN E7E|d STBUSNY {1035
LT QLEES 0} £59 TNG "¥N x3ssnS 1583 ‘uoiyd| g ‘proy Lnos 1T eA), pratRd saoiBiun
6 48 OF BEL 868300 ‘elodedus DO-I04 ‘PROY UOSUIQOY 08 1 03d tdodubulg Joop L
[+ .3 13+ 00 0S¥ SHE 18 NN "weyBuwig 12305 YIURPIZ £6 7 OIPMS * P11 SUORED{UNIALOY 3gn) anjg SqRIRNKIAYL
3 Apnaas uang loypan 499 199p asn igap (opomisod \nm] sseippy JUELED JO JO3PaL) §0 BUIRN
Jooniep Ayjinoas a3eq | Aq pi9y AJunavsAue jo sjle1ag | jo wunowy J0 Junowy




Pl

FI0¢ \..g \.MO aleg 7 aimeudis
001 00t SIviolL
dD¥ dTMS J2MOJ Jueqiin
001 001 ¥Z-TZ YUBqiIN ‘ST 8481 ‘P17 31BMHOS OIND
play sa1eys JO S||E3Q  |anjeA |EUIWION Pioy {oponsod M) ssaippy 19P|OYIIEYS 4O AWEN
paJeys jO ‘ON

SYIATOHIYVYHS ANVIINQD




